i above in accordance with the prevailing legislation. 

CAPITAL 
Article 4 

1. The authorized capital of the Company shall amount to IDR2,513,403,600,000.00 (two 

trillion five hundred thirteen billion four hundred three million six hundred thousand 
Rupiah), divided into 12,567,018,000 (twelve billion five hundred sixty seven million 
eighteen thousand) shares, each share has a nominal value of IDR200.00 (two hundred 
Rupiah). 

2. 44.897% (forty-four point eight nine seven percent) of the authorized capital or 
5,642,275,242 (five billion six hundred forty-two million two hundred seventy-five thousand 
two hundred forty-two) shares has been subscribed and paid up at nominal value of entirely 
IDR1,128,455,048,400.00 (one trillion one hundred twenty-eight billion four hundred fifty-
five million forty-eight thousand four hundred Rupiah). 

3. 100% (one hundred percent) of the nominal value of each share already subscribed as